

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION STAMP NO. 26521 OF 2025

Anil Waktuji Thaware

....PETITIONER

V/S

Madhavi Sardeshmukh

....Respondent

ANIL WAKTUJI THAWARE

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 15th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

First default. None present. Stand over to 2 weeks to remove office objections.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**