



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 414 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 4562 OF 2013 (D)

Anil s/o Waktuji Thaware

Vs

Smt. Madhvai Sardeshmukh, the Director, Directorate of Vocational Education
and Training , 3 Mahapalika Marg, Mumbai and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

In person.

Ms D.I.Charlewar, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATE : 16/02/2026

1. Heard.
2. It is pointed out that the order dated 24/01/2019 passed in Writ Petition No. 4562 of 2013 has not been complied with in its letter and spirit by the respondent.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **16/03/2026**.
4. Ms D.I. Charlewar, learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent/State.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)