



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 414/2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.4562/2013 (D)

Anil s/o. Waktuji Thaware

Vs.

Smt. Madhavi Sardeshmukh, the Director, Director of Vocational Education & Training 3

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Petitioner in person.

Mr. U.R. Phasate, A.G.P for Respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 16.03.2026

1. The Petition in person undertakes to supply the copy of the Petition to the office of this Court for service to the Respondents.
2. The copy be supply on or before 18.03.2026. Thereafter, notice be issued to the Respondents pursuant to the order dated 16.02.2026, returnable after six weeks.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J)