

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 414 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 4562 OF 2013

Anil S/o. Waktuji ThawarePETITIONER
V/S

Smt. Madhavi Sardeshmukh, The Director,RESPONDENT
Directorate Of Vocational Edu. And Training 3,
Mumbai And O

ANIL WAKTUJI THAWARE (IN PERSON) for Petitioner
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT AFTER VACATION S.O. TO 22/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)